507020943 12/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7067778

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | | | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NICHOLAS BOISJOLIE | 10/30/2020 | | | |
| KENNETH RILEY | 10/30/2020 | | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BAYSTATE HEALTH, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 759 CHESTNUT STREET |
| City: | SPRINGFIELD |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01199 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17547579 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)800-8249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-272-6284 **Email:** jduda@bulkley.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES C. DUDA - BULKLEY, RICHARDSON AND GELINAS

Address Line 1: 1500 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01115-5507

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 80005-00228 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAMES C. DUDA |
| SIGNATURE: | /James C. Duda/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/10/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 507020943 REEL: 058359 FRAME: 0524

Patent Assignment to Baystate Health, Inc. BRG Docket No. 80005-00228 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

| | We, | Nich | olas | Boisjol | ie (In | ventor | 1), | with | n a | re | sidential | addre | SS | of |
|----------|--------------|------------|---------|-------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|---------|-----------|-------|--------------|-------------|---------|------|
| 25 | Stra | 13 R | ecick. | | _, in the | e city/to | wn of _ | Sou | chan | vers. | 2 | <u>, M</u> | g us | ŝA; |
| and | | Ken | Ric | ET | | (ln\ | entor/ | 2), | with | a | residentia | ıl addr | ess | of |
| <u> </u> | <i>_</i> ∕⁄0 | VN 7. MIN | VIEW | DA. | in the | city/tow | n of _ | BE | LCHER | TOW | M | , <u>MA</u> | , US | ŝΑ; |
| | | | | | | | | | | | residentia | | | |
| | | | | | , , in th | e city/to | wn of | | | | | | _, U | SA |
| | | | | | | | | | | | considerat | | | |
| of whic | ch is he | ereby a | cknow | rledged, I | nereby : | sell, ass | ign an | d trar | nsfer u | ınto | Baystate | Health, | Inc. | ., a |
| nonpro | ofit cor | poratio | n orga | ınized un | der the | laws o | f Mass | achu | setts, | hav | ing its pri | ncipal p | lace | of |
| busine | ess at 7 | 759 Che | estnut | Street, S | pringfie | eld, MA | 01199 | (her | einafte | er re | ferred to a | as "Assi | gnee | ³"). |
| and its | succe | essors, l | egal r | epresent | atives a | ınd assiç | gns, (a |) the | entire | righ | t, title and | interes | t, in t | he |
| inventi | ion or i | nventio | ns des | cribed in | the U.S | S. Provis | ional P | aten | t entitle | ed "(| Care Plan | Manage | emer | ηť", |
| bearin | g Bulki | ley, Ric | hardso | on & Geli | nas, LL | .P's Doc | ket No | . 800 | 05-00 | 228, | and corre | espondi | ng U | .S. |
| regula | r, conti | inuation | , conti | inuation-i | n-part, | divisiona | al, reiss | sue a | nd ree | xam | ination ap | plicatio | ns, a | nd |
| (b) the | entire | right, t | itle an | nd interes | t, for n | ational a | and reg | giona | l appli | catio | ons in all | countrie | s oth | ner |
| than th | he Uni | ited Sta | ites of | f America | a, in the | e invent | ion or | inve | ntions | and | d applicat | ions de | scrib | ed |
| above, | , includ | ding all i | rights | of priority | arising | therefro | om, an | d all i | rights | and | privileges | under a | ny a | nd |
| all forn | ns of p | rotectio | n, incl | uding pa | tents, th | nat may | be gra | nted | on sai | d inv | vention(s) | or appli | catio | ns |
| in said | count | ries fore | eign to | the Unit | ed State | es of An | nerica. | | | | | | | |

We hereby request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office(s) to issue any patents which may be granted on corresponding national and regional applications for said invention or inventions to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And we hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs and legal representatives, to execute any papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be

Page 1 of 2

Patent Assignment to Baystate Health, Inc. BRG Docket No. 80005-00228 Page 2 of 3

necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing, maintaining, and defending the aforesaid applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention or inventions.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said invention or inventions and to claim the aforementioned benefit of the right of priority.

| Signed and sealed this <u>30</u> day of | <u> October</u> | _ 2020, at |
|--------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| Springfield , MA | [city, state] | |
| Witness:Name | Inventor: Name: Nicholas Boisjolie | |
| Signed and sealed this 35 day of Spring Field MA | | _2020, at |
| Witness: USTA | Inventor:Name: | |
| Signed and sealed this day of _ | | _ 2020, at |
| Witness: Name: | Inventor: | |
| r vicer v vice v | 1 400111001 | |

Patent Assignment to Baystate Health, Inc. BRG Docket No. 80005-00228 Page 3 of 3

| | The | U.S. Provisi | onal Pa | tent Ap | plicat | ion ret | ferred to | in the | ab | ove a | ıssignr | nent | and |
|---------------------|---------|-------------------|----------|----------|----------|----------|---------------|-----------|-------|-------|-----------------------------------------|--------|-----|
| bearing Bul | kley, R | ichardson & | Gelinas | , LLP's | Dock | et No. | 80005 | -00228 | , ha | s bee | en give | en by | the |
| U.S. Pater December | | Trademark , 20 | | Serial | No. | 63/1 | 23,857 | | | and | filing | date | of |
| | We | authorize the | attorne | y prose | cutin | g this a | applicat | ion to fi | ll in | the a | bove t | olanks | as |
| soon as the | inform | ation is recei | ved fror | n the U. | S. Pa | itent a | nd Trac | lemark | Offi | ice. | | | |
| | | | | | <u>)</u> | 5779 | 5 |) | | | *************************************** | | |
| | | | | Na | ame: | Nicho | tas Boi | sjolie | | | | | |
| | | | | | | -1/ | 18h | | | | | | |
| | | | | Na | ame: | MARAM | <i>x14</i> 3. | RILLY | ر ، | R, | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | بننتي | | | | | | | | **** | |
| | | | | Na | ame: | | | | | | | | |